





Foster Care Model of Care Workgroup Membership

Name	Organization	Title
Amber Kemp	California Association of Health Plans	Vice President, State Medicaid Policy
Carol A Brown	Statewide Task Force on Accessing Health Services for California Children in Foster Care	Consultant, Statewide Foster Care Task Force
Cassandra McTaggart	Judicial Council of California	Principal Manager
Cathy Senderling	CWDA	Executive Director
Christine Stoner-Mertz	California Alliance of Child and Family Services	CEO
David Bond	Blue Shield of California	Director of BH
Gina Plate	CA Charter Schools Association	Vice President, Special Education and Regulatory Affairs
Jennifer Carley Flores- Adams	San Francisco City & County	Health Care Program Manager
Jessica Haspel	CHILDREN NOW	ASSOCIATE DIRECTOR
Jevon Wilkes	California Coalition for Youth	Executive director/ Consumer
Jhamasa Lewis-Adams	United Friends of the Children	Kin Caregiver
Justin Garrett	California State Association of Counties	Lobbyist on Human Services Issues
Karen Larsen	Yolo County Health and Human Services	Agency Director
Karen Motus	Los Angeles County	Public Health Nurse
Ken Berrick		Retired
Kimberly Lewis	National Health Law Program	Managing Attorney
Libby Sanchez	SEIU CA	Union representative
Linnea Koopmans	Local Health Plans of CA	Director of Government Affairs



Michelle Baass Director





Foster Care Model of Care Workgroup Membership

Mara Madrigal-Weiss	San Diego County Office of Education, Student Services and Programs Division	Director, Student Wellness and Positive School Climate & Foster Youth and Homeless Education Services
Michelle Doty Cabrera	CBHDA	Executive Director
Nancy Netherland	Medi-Cal Children's Health Advisory Panel (MCHAP)	Designee & Foster Parent
Nicole Lehman	L.A. Care Health Plan	Director, Behavioral Health Services
Rosie McCool	Probation Officers of California	Chief
Stacey Katz	West Coast Children's Clinic	Chief Executive Officer
Susan G. Timmer	UC Davis CAARE Diagnostic & Treatment Center	Director, Mental Health Research
Tony Vartan	California Behavioral Health Planning Council/SJCBHS	San Joaquin County Behavioral Health Director
Veronica Kelly	CBHDA	Behavioral Health Director for Orange County